
Berry (13-9,7-3 SAA) -vs- Sewanee (8-14,1-10 SAA)
02/08/26 at Juhan Gymnasium, Sewanee, TN

 
 

 
 
Berry 47

Sewanee 46

Date: 02/08/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Juhan Gymnasium, Sewanee, TN
Referees: Matt Hannah, Necka Wynn, Meghan Downes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Berry 11 10 18 8 47
Sewanee 12 9 10 15 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lewis,Jade * 34 6-12 3-8 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 3 1 0 17
07 Lewis,Briaiah * 30 1-7 0-0 7-9 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 2 9
02 Ellard,Lauren * 30 2-5 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 8
01 Callihan,Elly * 26 2-7 1-4 3-3 0-4 4 1 2 2 1 2 8
22 Payne,Avery * 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
11 Aiello,Gabrielle 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
25 Travis,Ava 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 2
21 Jackson,Callie 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Azeta,Alana 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Huffman,Avery 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ramirez,Isabella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-43 6-22 15-18 7-24 31 14 9 15 3 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-8   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 3-5   60.00% 5-5   100.00%
4th Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-6   0.00% 6-7   85.71%
Total 13-43   30.2% 6-22   27.3% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Boyd,Janie * 37 6-12 4-8 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 18
50 Cleveland,Hannah * 30 5-12 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 3 0 3 11
23 Falvey,Olivia * 17 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 3 3 0 0 7
10 Gamez,Jenny * 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
01 Wright,Cydney * 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lovelace,Micha 25 3-7 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 1 7
05 Gavin,Grace 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
02 Howard,Adison 39 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 7 5 0 3 0
15 Keating-Rendon,Brianna 16 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
21 Everett,Eliza 16 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-48 8-25 4-6 8-23 31 19 14 15 1 9 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-48   35.4% 8-25   32.0% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Berry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
09:59 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CYDNEY
09:59 SUB IN by HOWARD,ADISON
09:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE

-- ASSIST  by FALVEY,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by CALLIHAN,ELLY 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by HOWARD,ADISON
08:53 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,ADISON

REBOUND DEF by CALLIHAN,ELLY --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by GAMEZ,JENNY
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:20

08:01 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by CALLIHAN,ELLY 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
FOUL  by PAYNE,AVERY 07:30

07:24 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FALVEY,OLIVIA

FOUL  by PAYNE,AVERY 07:12
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,AVERY 07:12
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AVERY 07:12
SUB IN by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 07:12

06:52 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by FALVEY,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

06:21 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADE --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by HOWARD,ADISON
05:57 MISS 3PTR by FALVEY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by CALLIHAN,ELLY --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JADE 05:41 2-8 H 6

05:12 MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ,JENNY
BLOCK  by ELLARD,LAUREN 05:12
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by CALLIHAN,ELLY 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
04:42 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,JANIE(in the paint)
04:31 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by GAMEZ,JENNY
04:31 SUB OUT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
04:31 SUB IN by LOVELACE,MICHA
04:31 SUB IN by EVERETT,ELIZA

MISS FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 04:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 04:31 3-10 H 7

04:18 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVELACE,MICHA

04:08 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,MICHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON

03:57 FOUL  by BOYD,JANIE
SUB OUT by CALLIHAN,ELLY 03:57
SUB IN by TRAVIS,AVA 03:57
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BRIAIAH(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JANIE
03:09 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,ADISON

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GABRIELLE --



GOOD 3PTR by ELLARD,LAUREN 03:00 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by AIELLO,GABRIELLE --

02:36 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BRIAIAH --
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,AVA 02:13

02:13 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
FOUL  by ELLARD,LAUREN 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by BOYD,JANIE
02:09 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
02:09 SUB IN by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
02:09 SUB IN by FALVEY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADE 02:09
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALLIE 02:09

01:57 MISS 3PTR by FALVEY,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:53 MISS 3PTR by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by ELLARD,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALLIE 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,ADISON
01:33 TURNOVER  by FALVEY,OLIVIA

STEAL  by TRAVIS,AVA 01:33
01:20 FOUL  by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
01:20 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ADISON
01:20 SUB IN by BOYD,JANIE

SUB OUT by ELLARD,LAUREN 01:20
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 01:20
SUB IN by CALLIHAN,ELLY 01:20
SUB IN by AZETA,ALANA 01:20
GOOD 3PTR by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 01:11 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by TRAVIS,AVA --

00:42 TURNOVER  by FALVEY,OLIVIA
STEAL  by CALLIHAN,ELLY 00:42

00:31 FOUL  by LOVELACE,MICHA
00:31 SUB OUT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
00:31 SUB IN by HOWARD,ADISON

GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,AVA(in the paint) 00:23 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by CALLIHAN,ELLY --

00:03 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,ADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GABRIELLE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Berry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
09:45 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,JANIE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by CALLIHAN,ELLY(in the paint) 09:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 09:21
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,AVA 09:21
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 09:21
SUB IN by LEWIS,JADE 09:21
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,ADISON
08:51 MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,MICHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AZETA,ALANA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALLIE(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,ELIZA
08:23 FOUL  by BOYD,JANIE
08:23 TURNOVER  by BOYD,JANIE
08:23 SUB OUT by LOVELACE,MICHA
08:23 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ELIZA



08:23 SUB IN by FALVEY,OLIVIA
08:23 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

SUB OUT by CALLIHAN,ELLY 08:23
SUB IN by ELLARD,LAUREN 08:23
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CALLIE 08:09
REBOUND OFF by AZETA,ALANA --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 07:55 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH --

07:29 MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BRIAIAH(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FALVEY,OLIVIA
06:53 MISS 3PTR by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FALVEY,OLIVIA
FOUL  by AZETA,ALANA 06:47

06:47 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
06:47 14-14 GOOD FT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
06:47 SUB OUT by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
06:47 SUB IN by GAVIN,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JADE 06:27 16-14 V 2
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 06:15
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 06:15
SUB IN by TRAVIS,AVA 06:15

06:15 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by BOYD,JANIE
06:15 16-16 GOOD FT by BOYD,JANIE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALLIE 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FALVEY,OLIVIA

05:26 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by ELLARD,LAUREN 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:33 MISS LAYUP by FALVEY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AZETA,ALANA --

04:32 FOUL  by FALVEY,OLIVIA
04:32 SUB OUT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
04:32 SUB IN by LOVELACE,MICHA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALLIE 04:32
SUB IN by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 04:32

04:17 FOUL  by LOVELACE,MICHA
MISS 3PTR by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
03:32 MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ELLARD,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GAVIN,GRACE
03:01 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,JANIE

BLOCK  by LEWIS,JADE 03:01
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADE --

02:31 FOUL  by GAVIN,GRACE
02:31 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
02:31 SUB IN by EVERETT,ELIZA

GOOD FT by ELLARD,LAUREN 02:31 17-16 V 1
GOOD FT by ELLARD,LAUREN 02:31 18-16 V 2

02:12 TURNOVER  by BOYD,JANIE
02:12 SUB OUT by BOYD,JANIE
02:12 SUB IN by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,AVA 01:58
01:58 STEAL  by HOWARD,ADISON
01:49 TURNOVER  by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
01:45 FOUL TECH by TEAM



MISS FT by ELLARD,LAUREN 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLARD,LAUREN 01:45 19-16 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JADE 01:24 21-16 V 5

00:54 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,MICHA
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 00:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by GAVIN,GRACE
00:21 SUB OUT by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
00:21 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ELIZA
00:21 SUB IN by BOYD,JANIE
00:21 SUB IN by FALVEY,OLIVIA
00:21 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
00:06 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,JANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVELACE,MICHA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Berry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
SUB OUT by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by AZETA,ALANA 10:00
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by CALLIHAN,ELLY 10:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 10:00
SUB IN by PAYNE,AVERY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by ELLARD,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:43 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by CALLIHAN,ELLY --

09:18 MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,MICHA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

09:05 23-24 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FALVEY,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:48
08:48 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
08:44 TURNOVER  by FALVEY,OLIVIA
08:26 FOUL  by FALVEY,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADE 08:26 24-24
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADE 08:26 25-24 V 1

08:13 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,ADISON
STEAL  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:13

08:12 FOUL  by FALVEY,OLIVIA
08:12 SUB OUT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
08:12 SUB IN by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:12
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALLIE 08:12
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,AVERY(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JANIE
07:44 MISS 3PTR by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by CALLIHAN,ELLY --
MISS 3PTR by CALLIHAN,ELLY 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,MICHA
07:00 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,AVERY 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
06:26 FOUL  by HOWARD,ADISON
06:26 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,ADISON
06:26 SUB OUT by LOVELACE,MICHA
06:26 SUB IN by EVERETT,ELIZA

MISS JUMPER by CALLIHAN,ELLY 06:02



-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,ELIZA
05:50 MISS 3PTR by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ELLARD,LAUREN 05:47
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 05:47
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 05:28 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by PAYNE,AVERY --

05:02 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
STEAL  by CALLIHAN,ELLY 05:02
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JADE 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
FOUL  by PAYNE,AVERY 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
04:42 SUB IN by LOVELACE,MICHA
04:22 MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,MICHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,BRIAIAH(in the paint) 04:06 30-26 V 4

04:06 FOUL  by LOVELACE,MICHA
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 04:06 31-26 V 5

03:47 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON

GOOD 3PTR by CALLIHAN,ELLY 03:15 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by PAYNE,AVERY --

03:06 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,ADISON
03:06 SUB OUT by LOVELACE,MICHA
03:06 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 02:54 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH --

02:41 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADE --
FOUL  by LEWIS,JADE 02:14
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JADE 02:14

02:03 MISS 3PTR by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EVERETT,ELIZA

01:57 MISS TIPIN by EVERETT,ELIZA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALLIHAN,ELLY 01:57
SUB IN by TRAVIS,AVA 01:57

01:55 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,ADISON
STEAL  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 01:55
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 01:36
REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,AVA --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 01:18

01:08 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BRIAIAH --

01:05 FOUL  by HOWARD,ADISON
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 01:05 38-29 V 9
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 01:05 39-29 V 10
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADE 01:05
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AVERY 01:05
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ISABELLA 01:05
SUB IN by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 01:05
FOUL  by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 01:04

00:38 39-31 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVERETT,ELIZA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BRIAIAH(in the paint) 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,ELIZA

FOUL  by JACKSON,CALLIE 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by EVERETT,ELIZA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 MISS FT by EVERETT,ELIZA



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALLIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Berry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
10:00 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ELIZA
10:00 SUB IN by FALVEY,OLIVIA

FOUL  by TRAVIS,AVA 09:36
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,AVA 09:36

09:16 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,AVA --

08:56 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
08:56 SUB OUT by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN
08:56 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
08:56 SUB IN by GAVIN,GRACE
08:56 SUB IN by LOVELACE,MICHA

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ISABELLA 08:56
SUB OUT by AIELLO,GABRIELLE 08:56
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALLIE 08:56
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,AVA 08:56
SUB IN by CALLIHAN,ELLY 08:56
SUB IN by ELLARD,LAUREN 08:56
SUB IN by LEWIS,JADE 08:56
SUB IN by PAYNE,AVERY 08:56
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:56 40-31 V 9
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 08:56 41-31 V 10

08:32 41-34 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GAVIN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by LOVELACE,MICHA

08:07 FOUL  by BOYD,JANIE
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FALVEY,OLIVIA
07:44 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,ADISON

STEAL  by ELLARD,LAUREN 07:44
07:27 FOUL  by HOWARD,ADISON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADE 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JANIE

06:48 41-37 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38

06:38 SUB OUT by LOVELACE,MICHA
06:38 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by ELLARD,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:17 SUB OUT by FALVEY,OLIVIA
06:17 SUB IN by LOVELACE,MICHA
05:55 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
05:55 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JADE 05:34
05:34 STEAL  by LOVELACE,MICHA
05:29 MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,MICHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,ADISON
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 05:21

05:19 MISS 3PTR by GAVIN,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVELACE,MICHA

05:11 41-39 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by LOVELACE,MICHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CALLIHAN,ELLY 04:48
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JADE --
MISS TIPIN by LEWIS,JADE(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
FOUL  by CALLIHAN,ELLY 04:42



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:13 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,AVERY 03:45
REBOUND OFF by ELLARD,LAUREN --
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AVERY 03:42
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,AVERY 03:42
GOOD JUMPER by CALLIHAN,ELLY 03:33 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BRIAIAH --

03:09 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BRIAIAH(in the paint) 02:49

02:49 BLOCK  by GAVIN,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,MICHA

FOUL  by ELLARD,LAUREN 02:38
02:28 43-44 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,JANIE

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON
MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,AVERY 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GAVIN,GRACE
01:41 TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,MICHA

MISS 3PTR by ELLARD,LAUREN 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JANIE

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADE 01:24
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALLIE 01:24

01:02 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CALLIHAN,ELLY 01:02
REBOUND DEF by CALLIHAN,ELLY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BRIAIAH(in the paint) 00:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:30 FOUL  by LOVELACE,MICHA
GOOD FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 00:30 44-44
MISS FT by LEWIS,BRIAIAH 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,HANNAH
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 SUB OUT by GAVIN,GRACE
00:28 SUB IN by FALVEY,OLIVIA
00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALLIE 00:18
SUB IN by TRAVIS,AVA 00:18

00:03 44-46 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FALVEY,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ADISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ADISON
00:01 SUB OUT by BOYD,JANIE
00:01 SUB IN by GAVIN,GRACE
00:01 SUB IN by EVERETT,ELIZA

SUB OUT by ELLARD,LAUREN 00:01
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,AVA 00:01
SUB IN by LEWIS,JADE 00:01
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALLIE 00:01

00:00 FOUL  by EVERETT,ELIZA
00:00 SUB OUT by GAVIN,GRACE
00:00 SUB IN by KEATING-RENDON,BRIAN

GOOD FT by CALLIHAN,ELLY 00:00 45-46 H 1
GOOD FT by CALLIHAN,ELLY 00:00 46-46
GOOD FT by CALLIHAN,ELLY 00:00 47-46 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00


